

Attorney's Docket No. K00476/20000 (PCL)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002398 FRAME: 0286



FION FORM COVER SHEET I RADEMARKS ONLY

i lebihi ilaa habi keed kee keen aali abka keel keel

FORM PTO-1594

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 11.1301

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

11-13-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

To the Box Assignment Commissioner of Trademarks Washington, D	C. 20231 : Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mega Systems & Chemicals, Inc. [] Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Mega Systems & Chemicals, Inc. Internal Address: 450 N. McKemy Chandler. AZ 85226 [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State Arizona [] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] yes [] no (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No (s) Additional numbers	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,930,638 attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter C. Lando Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Boston, MA 02210	JSE THIS SPACE	
Mail documents to be recorded Bo	And correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature	

AREZONA CORPORATION COMMERCIN A COMPUSE A TAXANS DATA STATES

Phones Milers | 1 has West Washington

Photon, Arizona 85407 2929

Tours Address

400 West Congress Tucson, Arianne 85701-1347

CERTIFICATE OF DISCLOSURE A.R.S. \$10-202.D

CHECA	SEE	WELLE	BUXIA	UR BI
44458				

MEGA SYSTEMS & CHEMICALS, INC EXACT CORPORATE NAME

THE UNINESSE AFTER P	221 7	THAT
----------------------	-------	------

- or the record and contentualing commons shapes at 10°6 of any other propressive, beautiful at manifestual interest in the comparation:

 - Here here converted of a labory structural of a technical of execution, community treas or manufactural flavor year period estimately providing the execution of this Cereficate flavor has converted of fators, the execution of which construct of fators, managemental flavor has converted of a fators, the execution of the executio jud jurishten various permitted order at any security, pagester, p
- C) In five any person or persons when substitute Addition and Control of the Cont to have been or are embject to one or more of the equences to forms A I decough A.3 above, <u>the A</u>
 - I us rung, great manufal and above, if werd
 - tol tink one Projet home address From addresse the monopour providing Types

- W YOUR ASSESS TO THE ABOVE (RESSESS IS "YES", YOU MUST ATTACK THE POLLOWING IMPORTATION FOR EACH I DEPORATION
 - GJ. per and address of the seep-test
 - ur ang mplate og eligitet.

- II The Built year and adopted by the compensary in

Under program of time, the authorized therepresents to the control of the declarated to the state of authorized to the state of the sta	the first have summed the Constitute, underline any of	TY (DO) DAYS
NY	PRINT MARK States & Sent	
PRINT MANK Bring & Bernelle HATT _BEASTE.	HILE COME MINNER SINNAME DATE LI	k±(19)
W		

DATE DATE CONFIDENCY FROM ALL PROPERTY CONFIDENCE OF SECULORIZE. If within day day and property confidence of the confid

RECUMPTIBLE SHARE MENT BE MUMED BY AT LEAST GRE SHR.Y AS TROSSEED OFFICER OF THE CORPORATION.

********** 10003/201103 }

Mark Mark and Mark

EXPEDITED AZCORP COMVISSION DEL'VERED

ARTICLES OF DOMESTICATION

CFC 1 1907

PLEDTY She williams

TRADEMARK REEL: 002398 FRAME: 0287

EXPEDITED AZ CORP COMMISSION DELIVERED

ARTICLES OF DOMESTICATION

CEC

OF

FILEDEY 24

MEGA SYSTEMS & CHEMICALS, INC.

0802943-

- Name The name of the Corporation is MEGA Systems & Chemicals, Inc. (the "Corporation")
- Original Incorporation The Corporation was originally incorporated in the State of Olino and the Jate of incorporation in that state was October 7, 1986.
- Documents Furnished. The official in charge of corporate fillings in the pursubstion in which the Corporation was previously incorporated will be provided with a certified copy of the Articles of Domestscation filed in the State of Arizona.
- Purpose The purpose for which this Corporation is organized is the transaction of any or all law ful husiness for which corporations may be incorporated under the laws of the State of Artesta, as they may be amended from time to time.
- Instal Business The Corporation initially intends to conduct the business of high-eeth manufacturing equipment
- Authorized Capital. The corporation shall have the authority to issue 11,000,000 shares of common stock, no par value per share (the "Common Stock"), which shall be divided into 10,000,000 shares entitled "Voting Common Stock" and 1,000,000 shares entitled "Non-Voling Common Stock", and 1,000,000 shares of preferred stock, no par value per share (the "Preferred Stock").

Preferred Stock

Series The board of directors is authorized, subject to limitations prescribed by law and these Articles of Domestication, to provide for the issuance of the shares of preferred stock in series, and by filing a certificate pursuant to the applicable law of the State of Arazona, to establish from time to time the number of shares to be included in each such series, and to fix the designation, powers, preferences and rights of the shares of each such series and the qualifications, limitations or restrictions thereof

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002398 FRAME: 0288

- Rights and Limitations. The authority of the board of directors with respect to each series of preferred stock shall include, without limitation, determination of the following:
- The number of shares constituting that series and the (1) distinctive designation of that series;
- The dividend rate on the shares of that series, whether (2) dividends shall be cumulative, and, if so, from which date or dates, and the relative rights of priority, if any, of payment of dividends on shares of that series;
- Whether that series shall have voting rights, in addition to the voting rights provided by law, and if so, the terms of such voting rights;
- Whether that series shall have conversion privileges, and if so, the terms and conditions of such conversion, including provisions for adjustment of the conversion rate in such events as the board of directors shall determine:
- Whether or not the shares of that series shall be redeemable. and if we, the terms and conditions of such redemption, a soluding the date or dates upon or after which they shall be redeemable, and the amount per share payable in case of redemption, which amount may vary under different conditions and at different redemption dates.
- Whether that series shall have a sinking fund for the redemption or purchase of shares of that series, and if so, the terms and amount of such sinking fund.
- The rights of the shares of that series in the event of voluntary or involuntary (squidation, dissolution or winding up of the Corporation, and the relative rights of priority, if any, of payment of shares of that series; and
- Any other relative rights, preferences and limitations of that vertes.
- Kunnen Place of Business The street address of the known place of business of the Corporation is

450 N. McKerny Avenue Chardler, Arizona 85226

REEL: 002398 FRAME: 0289

Statutors Agent The name and address of the statutory agent of the 4 population is

f awaback, Inc., me mast Carnelback Road, Suite 400 (hoenix, Arizona, 35012)

10 Board of Directors and Officers. The board of directors currently consists of two directors. The names and address of the persons who are to serving as directors until the next annual meeting of shareholders or until their successors are elected and qualify are:

Robert S. Korman Richard R. Roney 450 North McKerny Avenue Chandler, Anzona 85226

The persons who currently serve as the officers are:

Robert S. Korman President, Treasurer and Assistant Secretary
Richard R. Roney Chief Executive Officer and Secretary

- It indemnification. To the fullest extent permitted by the Arizona Revised Statutes as the same exist or may be hereafter amended, the corporation shall indemnify and advance expenses to any person who incurs expenses or liabilities by rerson of the fact he or she is or was an ufficer, director, employee or agent of the corporation or is or was serving at the request of the corporation as a director, officer, employee or agent of another foreign or domestic corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust, employee benefit plan or other entity. The foregoing instrumification and als accentrate of expenses shall be mandatory in all circumstances in which the same are permitted by law. No repeal, amendment or modification of this article, whether direct or indirect, shall eliminate or treduce its effect with respect to any matter giving rise to indemnification and advancement of expenses occurring prior to such repeal, amendment or modification.
- Director Liability. To the fullest extent permitted by the Arizona Revised Statutes as the same exist or may be hereafter amended, no director of the corporation shall be liable to the corporation or its shareholders for monetary damages for any action taken or any failure to take any action as a director. No repeal, attendment or modification of this article, whether direct or indirect, shall eliminate or reduce its effect with respect to any act or failure to act of a director of the corporation occurring prior to such repeal, amendment or modification.
- 13 Aduption. These Articles of Doniestication have been adopted in accordance with Artrona Revised Statutes Section 10-221. They were adopted by the Board of Directors and the shareholders of the Corporation on November 21, 1997.

CARROLASABRE SEAS CLASSICS |

,

THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE

14. <u>Acceptance of State Laws</u>. Upon transfer of domicile of the Corporation to Arrzona, the Corporation accepts and will be subject to the laws of Arrzona. Effective Date. This transfer is to be effective on necember 2', 1997. 15. Dated this Asm day of November, 1997. MEGA SYSTEMS & CHEMICALS, INC.

RECORDED: 11/13/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002398 FRAME: 0291